

¾
SLP(C)No. 3926-3928 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3926-3928/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/1998 in SA Nos.115/97,
116/97 and 117/97 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LAL BABU SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Sinha,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed both on the
grounds of delay as well as on merits.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master