

1

SLP(C)No. 3926-3928 OF 2003

ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.10-12 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3926-3928/2003

LAL BABU SHARMA

Petitioner

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 13/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The I.As. are dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER